502210137 01/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Samuel A. Ellis	03/19/2008
Kishan G. Hingorani	03/20/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Scientific Plastic Products, Inc.	
Street Address:	1121 South Cleveland Street	
City:	Oceanside	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92054	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13751925

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 9498556371

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: elawson@stetinalaw.com

Correspondent Name: Lowell Anderson
Address Line 1: 75 Enterprise
Address Line 2: Suite 250

Address Line 4: Aliso Viejo, CALIFORNIA 92656

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SNTIF-014C3

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Lowell Anderson

Total Attachments: 2

source=AssignmentsSigned#page1.tif source=AssignmentsSigned#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 029706 FRAME: 0286 40.00 1375192

502210137

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Samuel A. Ellis, a U.S. citizen, with a business address at 1121 South Cleveland Street, Oceanside, California 92054, United States, and Kishan G. Hingorani, a U.S. citizen, with a residential address of 26 Silver Fur, Irvine, California 92604, United States, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a FILTER VIAL, for which we have filed an application for a United States Patent concurrently herewith,

AND WHEREAS, Scientific Plastic Products, Inc., (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 1121 South Cleveland Street, Oceanside, California 92054, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the said improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said improvements, and the said applications and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND EACH INVENTOR HEREBY, covenants and agrees to communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify truthfully in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything lawfully possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this
Samuel A. Ellis
State of Cantorna, County of Sambias
on March 19, 2008 before me, KStackwell, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer), personally appeared Samuel A. Ellis who proved to me on the basis of
satisfactory evidence), to be the person(s) whose name(s) is a subscribed to the within instrument and
acknowledged to me that he she they executed the same in his her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by
his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted,
executed the instrument. I Certify under Venal Not Poriting
INVOCER the Laws of the State of CA that the
Riegoing paragraph's true and correct
Witness my homa and accorded
K. STOCKWEIL
Commission # 1510978 Notary Public - California
Sun Diego County
My Comm. Expires Sep 2, 2008

PATENT REEL: 029706 FRAME: 0287 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 20th day of MARCH, 2008.

Kishan G. Hingorani

Kishan G. Hingorani

Kishan G. Hingorani

Notary fullisher hame and title of the officer), personally appeared where the person whose name to satisfactory evidence), to be the person whose name to satisfactory evidence), to be the person whose name to satisfactory evidence, to be the person whose name to satisfactory evidence), and that by higher their signature on the instrument the person (s), or entity upon behalf of which the person (s) acted, executed the instrument.

I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

2

1 exesa Corral (Seal)

Commission # 1763941 Notary Public - California

REEL: 029706 FRAME: 0288

WITNESS my hand and official scal.

T:\Client Documents\Sotif\014A\Analgnment.doc